LINDA GORTON “ LEXIN GTO N DOUG BURTON. P.E.

MAYOR DIRECTOR
ENGINEERING

MEMORANDUM

To: Charlie Lanter
Director of Grants & Special Programs

From: Andrew Grunwald, P.E.
Municipal Engineer Senior

Date: October 15, 2020

Re: Change Order Number 1, Contract 193-2019
O1d Frankfort Pike Scenic Overlook

Change Order Number 1 with Meadowbrook Concrete, LLC is a change to Contract Number 193-2019,
Purchase Order LF00168252. This change order shall adjust the Contract to:

Increase/ add the Item #47, 48 and 49 to the project for an amount of $11,457.00 as identified on attached
document.

This Change Order increases the contract by $11,457.00 for a new Contract amount of $508,207.00. The
Division of Engineering recommends approval.

Recommended by: Approved by: Approved by:

] /.f'
Andrew Grunwald, P.E. Mark Feibes, PE. CW.—[‘)o'u'g[as Burfon, .E.
Project Engineer Section Manager Urban County Engineer

Attachments:
Contract History Form
LFUCG Contract Change Order Form

20.P648.403 .Construction — CO#1.doc

gy

101 East Vine St Lexington. KY 40507 / 859 258.3410 Phone / 859.258 3458 Fax / lexingtonky gov



CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Project Name: Old Frankfort Pike Scenic Overlook
Contractor: Meadowbrook Concrete, LLC
Contract Number and Date: 193-20019 (April 25, 2019)
Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount:

Next Lowest Bid Amount:
$532,035.00

B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase:

C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases:

D. Amended Contract Amount:

E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders:

F. Amount of This Change Order:

G. Total Contract Amount:

496,750.00
0.00
496,750.00
496,750.00
0.00 0.0%
(Line E / Line D}
11,457.00 2.3%
(Line F/Line D)
508,207.00

SIGNATURES

Project Manager:

"Andrew Grunwald, P.E.

Reviewed by: mtm

Mark Felbes P .E.

Division Director: =

W. Beuglas Burton,

Date: [B“‘o('LO

Date: 10 //t [Zo

/%/gg /’bwﬂ/é/éj oae. [O—(5~ 2O




ored
DNQN\&\\.\E s)ed
QN\\\\Q\ ejed
OC-6-0/ s8kd

o7 - B-0y %%a

(OvD 10 Jofepy) Aq panosddy
(1uoissiuwoD) %g\@%\ﬁ panoiddy
(4or0011Q) = ) q penciddy
(Jojoesu0D) Aq pejdedoy

(46u3 “foud)

g pepuswwossy

(5 "ojalay Aldde | 10B5U0D BU) JO SUCISIACL [ Jo} papiaosd awlf sy
w\o le¢ = ~ sI9plO wmcmco Iy - mmcmco JuaodJiad
%IET _ﬁ T = 18p10 9buByD SIYL - ebuey) jJusdled
00°20Z'806$ J8pJO
abueyn sy} Buipniou] JUNOWY JOBJUOD MaN
00°/G¥'LLS JapiQ abueyd siy} Jo Junowy j1eN
00 /G¥ LIS

esealoul [ejoL

00°0%

asealoap [B10)

(z obed) sjeeys peyoeny @os

020Z ‘/ 1990R0

81eq

aoud 1oe]U09 Ul 9SEaIoU| aoud 10U Ul 8SBBID8(Q . e __Emu uopajduiod ul ©N
efueyo ‘seoud yun ‘sepiuenb-sabueyo jo uondusse wiay
19p10 abueyn Juaring
‘uoneoyads pue sueid 1peiu0o ayj woly sabueyo Bumojjoy ay) yum Aiduwiod o) peysenbal Aqesay ale noA
) "ON t8piO abuey)
i . 18p1Q ebuey?d sy} o}
0005 96v$ JoLd JUnowy 1oBjU0D jelol
oL (- S1ap10 abueyd
%000 snolAald - abueyn jusdled 1SS0Y AM ‘pedUaI0N
. siaplQ) abuey) snolnaig
00°0$ J0 Junowy aAagenung ¥1¢ Xog Qd / aauQ 9jbe3 g1zl
00'0S.'96¥$ Wy Joejuo) [euibuo 971 ‘91349U0) yooigMOpES
610C-¢61 "ON 10BIUOD :(1o1pRNUOD) O]
‘MBIA YiBd B "any uelig ‘uoneso| ¢ 10 | abeg
JOOISAQ JlUBdS a)ld Hopjueld pIO ‘sfoid JIAUO IONVHO LOVHLNOD LINFWNNYINOD

ALNNOD NV8YN 3LLIIAVI-NOLONIXIT




e e LA A ]

00°LS¥° LI $ 901d J0BHUOD Ui 30UIRHIT J1ON
00°/G¥'11 $ asealoul [B]o]
= $ 9se0.409p |BJO |
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
- $| - $
00°0¥S'S $| - $ | 00°0bS'E $ I s1 (spuop z1) Bunsoy ospiA Wvaal| aav | ev
00'68.'G $| - $|0068L°G $ l S1 lleAn 80uBLQUT BUOIS UO YIOAA jeUORIpPY| AAY | 8Y
00'821°2 $| - $| 008212 $ b S (tamod Oy 0} poAUOD) BIALIED 03PIA 0} Uoeoyipo| ady | Ly
ﬁombcooo ”__hmmmob:_ aoabcoom_w_:%www_omo el ol Apuend | spun sabueyo jo uogdiosag \.A_“_m_%< _Hod_

‘suogeoyioads pue suejd Joenuos ay} woy sabueyo Bumojjo} sy} yim Ajdwioo o) pajsanbal Agalay ale noj

YOOUBA(Q DIUSDS Mid Hopjuel4 piI0  1osloud

6102-€61 # LOVHLINOD

-—

‘# 49p1Q sbueyd NOILVDIHIAQOW LOVHLINOD

0202 ‘£ 129010 31va LININWNHIAOD ALNNOD NYEHN ALLIAVA-NOLONIXAT




aleq

JOABIN

(0202/LE/01 SI 8jep uoe|dwod mau) sAeq Jepus|ed
0S| papusixe ag [iM 8leq uonie|dwo) 1oelu0Y slep uoneidwod JoBLUOD U 10943

V/N :S}S02 @oueusjuBW pUB UoleIado uo J1oay]

ON~  S8A X cpspusixa aq saijod oyl fIim SeA, H

ON~ _S8A X ¢oDeianod aoueinsul Jo JUalxa Jo uoieaidxa j0s8yje sbueyd siu) [IIMA

AlessaosN 10N SoA X ¢pauleiqo useq Ajains Jo Juasuod seH

V/N :SJ0JoBIu0D awid Jaylo uo sbueyd siy) o 10847

‘WYed MOPES|A JO LONoSsIsiUl 8L} 0} 8NUBAY M3IA Yed
JO UOI}09SIBIU| YL WO} 8AY UBAig apnjoul 0} pesealsul a4 [|IM UOHONJISUOD Jo sjiwl eyt

“rureldxe L seA, M

ON™ X SSA  ¢1oeloud ayy jo azis [eoisAuyd ay) Jaye abueys pasodoud ||Ipn

ON X S9A &piq eyeulsye ue abueyo pasodoud s|

‘pesn Junowy 8y o] saniuenp isnipy ol :ebueyo Joj AjsssosN

L Y300 49NVHD
6102-€61| 'ON LOVHINOD
JO0UBAQ D1US0S aXld Hopjueld Plo 103rodd

FONVHO ¥O04 NOLLVIIdILSNr

€40 ¢ abed




-G "}\\ Kentucky Transportation Cabinet TC 20-32
Office of Local Programs 7/2010
LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY CHANGE ORDER Page1of3
Page
Contract 1D N/A - Project let by LFUCG Project Sponsor City of Lexington
Change Order No 1 County Fayette
Contractor Project Numbet 07-03201.00
Contractor Meadowbrock Concrete LLC Project Name 0ld Frankfort Pike Scenic Overook
Address Morehead KY, 40351
; . Proiosed Chaces in Connection with Contract ltems:
tsm
| =No, )0 c Descris tion Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
47 ADD Modification to Video Camera Convert to AC Power 1.000 LS 2,128.00 2128.00
48 ADD !Additional Work on Stone Entrance Wall 1.000 L8 5,789.00 5,789.00
| 49 ADD !iBEAM Video Hostin ' 12 Months | 1.000 LS 3,540.00 3,540.00
i
Total for this Page 11,457 .00
Total for Continuation Page(s)
Total Coniract lfems 11,457.00
Proposed ltems of Supplemental Agresment:
Refl.
No. Descriztion Quantiy | Unit | UnitPrice Amourt
. - "'__I e
Time Extenslon/Explanation: R Bn B,
Yes contract will be extended to 10/31/2020. = P ﬁ" =
i
::"_ 00
has two items. The first item is for 2 f_.:‘
The Second item was to convert the vide
| "
1 : I r
A approved by Transportation Cabinet, the undersigned contractor agrees to | Roquestes /742 #5
Lhm?“mﬂhwumhﬂhﬂld Project -
payment as set forth herein. % 4 ¥ fo
Recommended
= Cormmivssres of =
o Approved :
= . TPA Sigruawre Authonty
) —




L
CONCRETE

1112 EAGLE DRIVE / P.O. BOX 314
MOREKREAD, KY 40331
606-780-8844

Re: Change Order #1
Old Frankfort Pike Scenic Viewing Area
Contract # 193-2019

QOctober 7, 2020

To whom it may concern:

The following additional costs are requested for the project referenced above:

1) Rewire camera to convert from solar to AC power $2,128.00
(tem #41)

2) Additional work needed on stone wall (Alternate #1) $ 5,789.00

3) iBeam Video Hosting (12 Months) $ 3,540.00

The brings the total for Change Order #1 will be $ 11,457.00. Please let me know if additional
information is needed.

Respectfully,

M/Lz%;d

Robert Hatfield
Managing Member



